Open E - Tender System – 
( Online :-Part  I  -  Techno-Commercial  Bid and                 
                Part II  -  Price Bid)   
Submission of Offer through web-site: 
https://www.tntenders.gov.in of NIC 

5) (a) Earnest money Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 7,700/- (Rupees Seven Thousand and Seven 
Hundred Only) to the Common Pool Account in the Portal 
(M/s. New tender portal of GOTN is integrated with SBI 
Payment Gateway services for online collection of Tender Fee 
and EMD and automatic refund & settlement of EMD) 
Any other transaction made to TNPGCL will not be accepted.

[...]

the successful bidder(s) subsequent to the bidding process. 

SECTION - B 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

SPECIFICATION NO.: CE/MTPS-II/SE/M-I/EE/BM/ OT.No.212/2025-26. 

B.1 Tenderer should pay the specified amount towards Earnest Money Deposit as follows:  

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 7,700/- (Rupees Seven Thousand and Seven Hundred Only) 

B.2 The Earnest Money Deposit specified above should be in the form of ONLINE for the above 

amount to the Common Pool Account in the Portal. (M/s. New tender Portal of GOTN is integrated 

with SBI Payment Gateway services for online collection of Tender Fee and EMD and automatic